



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader
 Tel: 01604 797000
 Our ref: N/A
 Your ref: 09 June 2021
 Date:

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2021-39-44)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 29 April 2021. Our response is provided below:

Q1 *Lift service and maintenance – service contract for lift service and maintenance, please provide the following:*

- *Supplier/provider of the services*
- *Total annual spend – the spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above*
- *A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract*
- *The number of sites the contract covers*
- *The start date of the contract*
- *The end date of the contract*
- *The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period*
- *Who within the organisation is responsible for this contract? name, job title, contact number and email address*

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) do not currently own any buildings with lifts, (NFRS are tenants only at some premises which have lifts) and therefore are not responsible for any lift contracts.

Q2 *General waste services contracts – the organisation’s primary general waste service contract, please provide the following:*

- *Supplier/provider of the services*
- *Total annual spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above*
- *A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract*
- *The number of sites the contract covers*
- *The start date of the contract*
- *The end date of the contract*

Continued/...2

2/...Cont.

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
 Service Headquarters
 Darby House,
 Darby Close
 Park Farm Industrial Estate
 Wellingborough
 NN8 6GS
 w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk
 t. 01604 797000

the duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period



- *Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? Name, job title, contact number and email address.*

Details of NFRS' general waste services is outlined below:

- Supplier/provider of the services: Veolia Waste Management UK
- Total annual spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above: This information is publicly available from our [website](#) > About us > Publication of Information > What we spend and how > NFRS spends > [2020-2021 spend](#) > Select each month and search for the supplier name 'Veolia Environmental Services'
- A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract: Collection of general waste and recycling in line with agreed collection schedule
- The number of sites the contract covers: 23
- The start date of the contract: This is currently being renegotiated via a framework agreement by Mint (NFRS' Procurement) and will be a joint Police / Fire contract moving forward
- The end date of the contract: N/A, refer to explanation provided above
- The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period: N/A, refer to explanation provided above
- Who within the organisation is responsible for this contract? Name, job title, contact number and email address: Jan Bibey, Deputy Facilities Manager, Jan.Bibey@northants.pnn.police.uk

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2021-39-44.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Darby House
Darby Close
Park Farm Industrial Estate
Wellingborough
NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF